Rustication from the College for such period as may be decided by concerned 

authorities; j) Expulsion from the College and consequent debarring from 

admission to any other educational institution, for such period as may be decided 

by concerned authorities; k) Imposition of fine up to Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty- 

Five Thousand) Rigorous imprisonment up to 3(three) years(by a Court of Law), 

etc. 2.That, I, hereby, declare that, I am aware of the Supreme Court of India 

directive, as well as the prevalent laws / rules, etc., on anti- ragging, prescribed by 

Govt.of India, State of West Bengal and the College authorities.